DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$530.40 Rec:\$35.00

\$565.40 Pgs=2 2018-909951

02/01/2018 02:36 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Albert E. Mullins 3918 Granite Way Wellington, NV 89444

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Albert E. Mullins same as above

Escrow No. 1706409-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons: (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1022-15-001-077

R.P.T.T. \$ 530.40

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kafer, LLC

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Albert E. Mullins, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Kafer, LLC

By: Crystina P. Coats, Managing Member

CALIFORNIA STATE OF NEVADA-COUNTY OF DOUGLAS DE GANTA CLARA } ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on,

by Kafer LLE (CC) CRYSTINIA P. COATS

NOTARCEPUBLIC

JAN CAMADERCORRALES COMM. # 2226794 TARY PUBLIC . CALÉORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JANUARY 23: 2022

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 22 in Block C, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16,1970, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 224, as Document No. 50212.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb				\ \	
a.	1022-15-001-077					\ \
b.						\ \
C.	,					\ \
d.						
2.	Type of Property:	/	·			
a.		b. 🗹	Single Fam. Re			OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.		d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Book		Page
e.		f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	- E	of Recording:	
g	-	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Note	š	
i.	. Other	,,			1 1	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Proper	ty:	\$ <u>1</u>	136,000.00	
b.				ty) \$ _		
C.		-	1		136,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$	530.40	
4.	If Exemption Claimed				/ /	
ч.	a. Transfer Tax Exe		NRS 375.090.	Section		
	b. Explain Reason for			_		
	в. схрит повети	21 E.1.G.1.1.p.		1		
5.	Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being	transferred:	%		Mary de Colonia de Col
The	undersigned declares an	d acknowl	edaes, under pe	enalty of perjur	ry, pursuant to	NRS 375.060 and NRS
375	110 that the information	provided	is correct to the	ne best of the	ir information a	and belief, and can be
cunr	norted by documentation	if called up	on to substantia	ate the informa	ation provided h	erein. Furthermore, the
parti	es agree that disallowand	ce of any o	claimed exemption	on, or other de	etermination of	additional tax due, may
resu	It in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tax que severally li	e pius interest at able for any addi	itional amount	owed	1
	1 /	Soverany in	∠ ∠	1 1	~~>	Kull
Sign	lature Vicipia C.	Con	3	Capacity	<u> </u>	'18'
Sign	ature			Capacity		• 0
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMA	TION	BUY		INFORMATION
	•	(D)			(REQUIF	•
supported by documentation in called upon to disample parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any a Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Kafer, LLC Address: DOX 450 City: Second ST444 State: Zip: NJ 59444					Albert E Mullin	
Address: DO BOX 450				Address:	7.18 1	may g
City:	Seuca			City:	VIII WASH	lui
State		1 %		State WZip:		and the state of t
	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQL			ired if not Selle 01706409-02	r or Buyer)
Print	t Name: Ticor Title of Nev	ada, Inc.		ESCIOW NO.:	01700403-02	WINCE
Add	ress: 1483 Highway 395 I	N, Suite B			The second secon	and the second s
City,	, State, Zip: Gardnerville,		an option to propriet an expension of the second			The state of the s
	AS A PUBLI	C RECOR	THIS FORM M	MAY BE RECO	RDED/MICROF	ILMED